Form PTO-1595	07-17-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 6-93)	T arent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ♥ ♥ ♥ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pac	101405632 riginal documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Dov Borovsky	Name <u>University of Florida</u>				
	<u> </u>				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
Yes XX No	Street Address: 223 Grinter Hall:				
3. Nature of conveyance: Marger Merger	Gainesville, FL 32611				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Execution Date. State 7, 2000					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/551,738; filed April 18, 2000	B. Patent No.(s)				
5.N. 05,551,750, 1220dp122 10, 1011	1				
(UF-224C1) Additional r	numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: David R. Saliwanchik	T. T. J. ((27 CFD 2.41)				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
A Professional Association	2. Danasit assault assault				
Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street Suite A-1	8. Deposit account number:				
	19-0065				
7/14/2000 DWGLYEN 00000276 190065 09551738	00				
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
David R. Saliwanchik Name of Person Signing Signature	Saliwanchik June 19, 2000				
Total number of p	pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

H:\DOC\FORMAL\RECORD.ASG/DNB/la

PATENT REEL: 010912 FRAME: 0266

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given	below, have invented
certain new and useful improvements in MATERIALS AND METHODS FO	OR THE CONTROL
OF INSECT LARVAE, for which an application for United States Letters I	Patent was
signed by me as dated below.	
☐ filed April 18, 2000, Serial No. <u>09/551,738</u>	; and
•	

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of my prior employment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, and other valuable consideration, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010912 FRAME: 0267

	STIMONY W		nave hereunt	o set my hand	l this	7	day of
		Ad	Signed_dress:	135 36	Forovsky oth Court Beach, FL	32962	
State of Floric	ia)					
On this me the above-foregoing instance to be his free	rument, who	BOROVSKY executed the	Y, to me kno foregoing in	own to me to istrument, an	be the pe d who acl	rson describ knowledged	ed in the
1-800-3-NOTAR	YVONNE D. RI MY COMMISSION # C EXPIRES: 11/14/2 Y Fla Notary Services &	C 790106 002 Bonding Co	<u> 400</u>	nne d 14/200	Reis Notary P	Public	
	My Commis	sion Expires:					

SEAL

RECORDED: 06/21/2000

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010912 FRAME: 0268